
Funding Decisions – July 10, 2019 
State Water Infrastructure Authority 

Page | 1 
 

Funding Actions Taken at July 10, 2019 Meeting of the State Water Infrastructure 
Authority on the Applications Submitted in April 2019 to the 

Division of Water Infrastructure 
 

 

On April 30, 2019, the Division of Water Infrastructure (Division) received applications for funding for the 
Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) loan program and the Clean Water State Revolving Fund 
(CWSRF) loan program. Table 1 shows the amount of funding considered in applications that were complete 
and eligible, and the approximate amount of funding available.  

The State Water Infrastructure Authority (Authority) determined the eligibility of applications selected to 
receive funding from the available funding sources listed above.   

Table 1. April 2019 Application Summary 

(*) Number includes only complete and eligible applications   

 

Table 2 shows a summary of the number of applications that were approved for funding and the amount of 
funding approved at the Authority’s July 10, 2019 meeting. 

Table 2. Summary of April 2019 Applications Approved for Funding on July 10, 2019 
 

Project Funding Program 

No. of Applications 
Approved for 

Funding Funding Amount  

Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) loans 11 $45,552,436 

Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) loans 15 $66,419,218 

Total  26 $111,971,654 

 
 

Tables 3 and 4 list the projects, by program, determined by the Authority as eligible to receive funding. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Funding Program 
No. Applications 

(*) 
Approximate Amount of Funding Available / 

Type of Funds 
Total Request 

(*) 

Drinking Water 
Projects 

17 Drinking Water SRF Loan: $46 million $155 million 

Wastewater 
Projects 

28 Clean Water SRF Loan: $66 million $166 million 

Total  $112 million $321 million 



Funding Decisions – July 10, 2019 
State Water Infrastructure Authority 

Page | 2 

 

Table 3. Drinking Water State Revolving Fund (DWSRF) Project Funding Approved on July 10, 2019 

Proj. 
No. Applicant Name Project Name 

Funding Amount – 
Principal 

Forgiveness  

Funding 
Amount –  

Loan County 

1 
Seaboard, Town 
of 

2019 Seaboard Water 
Distribution System 
Improvements 

$999,280 $0 Northampton 

2 
Pilot Mountain, 
Town of 

Pilot Mountain Water 
Line Replacement - 
Simmons & Sunset Dr. 

$189,897 $189,898 Surry 

3 
North 
Wilkesboro, 
Town of 

Yadkin River Raw Water 
Intake 

$1,683,827 $5,051,483 Wilkes 

4 Dunn, City of 

Erwin Road Area 14" 
Waterline Abandonment 
and East Wake Street 2" 
Waterline: Water 
Distribution 
Rehabilitation Project 

$0 $875,750 Harnett 

5 
Louisburg, Town 
of 

N. Main Street Water 
Line Improvements 

$425,000 $1,275,000 Franklin 

6 
Goldsboro, City 
of 

2019 Water System 
Improvements 

$0 $2,998,100 Wayne 

7 
Orange Water 
and Sewer 
Authority 

Water Treatment Plant 
Belt Filter Press #1 
Replacement 

$0 $3,730,400 Orange 

8 
Orange Water 
and Sewer 
Authority 

West Cameron Avenue 
Water Main Replacement 

$0 $2,963,000 Orange 

9 
Morehead City, 
City of 

2019 AMI System $0 $3,000,000 Carteret 

10 
Orange Water 
and Sewer 
Authority 

University Lake 
Permanganate Facility 

$0 $2,170,800 Orange 

11 
Greenville 
Utilities 
Commission 

Water Treatment Plant 
Upgrade Phase I 

$0 $20,000,000 Pitt 

Subtotals for Drinking Water SRF: $3,298,005 $42,254,431  

Total Drinking Water SRF Funding Approved: $45,552,436  

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



Funding Decisions – July 10, 2019 
State Water Infrastructure Authority 

Page | 3 

 

Table 4. Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Project Funding Approved on July 10, 2019  
 

Proj. 
No. Applicant Name Project Name 

Funding 
Amount – 
Principal 

Forgiveness  

Funding 
Amount – 

Loan County 

1 Brevard, City of 
Gallimore Road Sewer Basin 
Rehabilitation 

$500,000 $1,583,000 Transylvania 

3 
Pilot Mountain, 
Town of 

WWTP and Sewer Lift 
Stations Improvements 
Project 

$500,000 $850,000 Surry 

5 
Waynesville, Town 
of 

Wastewater Treatment Plant 
Improvements  
Phase I 

$500,000 $16,900,000 Haywood 

6 
Rutherfordton, 
Town of 

Rutherfordton Sewer to RS 
Central HS 

$495,497 $495,497 Rutherford 

7 Manteo, Town of 
Shallowbag Sewer Pump 
Station Replacement 

$500,000 $606,660 Dare 

8 Aulander, Town of 
2019 Wastewater System 
Improvements 

$0 $690,000 Bertie 

9 
Winterville, Town 
of 

Sanitary Sewer System 
Rehabilitation 

$0 $1,573,000 Pitt 

12 
Contentnea 
Metropolitan 
Sewerage District 

NC Hwy 11 Pump Station 
Improvements 

$0 $6,839,000 Pitt 

13 
Fayetteville Public 
Works Commission 

Big Rockfish Sanitary Sewer 
Outfall - Lift Station 
Elimination 

$0 $6,255,105 Cumberland 

14 Murphy, Town of Hiwassee River Sewer Repair $0 $794,250 Cherokee 

15 Hickory, City of Murray Hill Sewer Project $0 $5,182,700 Catawba 

16 Benson, Town of 
Town of Benson WWTP Solar 
PV + Storage Energy 
Reduction 

$0 $2,497,000 Johnston 

17 
Onslow Water & 
Sewer Authority 

NWRWRF Electrical Building 
Repair/Long Term Plant 
Mitigation Improvements 

$0 $3,202,800 Onslow 



Funding Decisions – July 10, 2019 
State Water Infrastructure Authority 

Page | 4 

 

Table 4. Clean Water State Revolving Fund (CWSRF) Project Funding Approved on July 10, 2019 (continued) 

Proj. 
No. Applicant Name Project Name 

Funding 
Amount – 
Principal 

Forgiveness  

Funding 
Amount – 

Loan County 

18 
Biltmore Forest, 
Town of 

Greenwood Park Stream 
Restoration 

$0 $292,600 Buncombe 

22 
Fayetteville Public 
Works Commission 

Big Rockfish Sanitary Sewer 
Outfall 

$0 $16,162,109 Cumberland 

Subtotals for Clean Water SRF: $2,495,497 $63,923,721  

Total Clean Water SRF Funding Approved: $66,419,218  

 
 


